
Common Application Education Section help sheet 
 
CURRENT OR MOST RECENT SECONDARY SCHOOL: 
High School Name Haverford High School 
High School Address 200 Mill Road, Havertown, PA 19083 
CEEB Code 391705 
Graduation Date 6/2020 
Counselor’s job title School Counselor 
 
School Counselor Email Address Phone Number 
Amy Alderfer aalderfer@haverfordsd.net 610-853-5900 ext. 2577 
Cynthia Costanzo ccostanzo@haverfordsd.net 610-853-5900 ext. 2573 
Tricia Dyal pdyal@haverfordsd.net 610-853-5900 ext. 2574 
Katie Jones kjones@haverfordsd.net 610-853-5900 ext. 2576 
Lauren Pellicane lpellicane@haverfordsd.net 610-853-5900 ext. 2578 
Kim Vindler kvindler@haverfordsd.net 610-853-5900 ext. 2572 
Marie Williams mwilliams@haverfordsd.net 610-853-5900 ext. 2575 
 
GRADES: 
Graduating class size (approx.) 464 
Class rank reporting Decile 
Decile rank Your decile rank indicates where your 

weighted GPA falls among your 
graduating class. Decile ranks can be 
found below or in the School Profile on 
the Counseling website. 

Rank weighting Weighted 
Cumulative GPA Your weighted cumulative GPA can be 

found on the unofficial transcript that 
was provided to you in homeroom or 
in the Profile section of the About Me 
tab in Naviance. 

GPA scale 5 
GPA weighting Weighted 
 
CURRENT OR MOST RECENT YEAR COURSES: 
Course scheduling system Semester 

 
 
CLASS of 2020 CUMULATIVE WEIGHTED GPA BY DECILE: 
 

	
  
	
  10% 4.736 – 5.201 60% 3.463 – 3.745 

20% 4.492 – 4.734 70% 3.217 – 3.452 

30% 4.3 – 4.484 80% 2.885 – 3.214 

40% 4.075 – 4.298 90% 2.309 – 2.848 

50% 3.756 – 4.074 100% 0.912 – 2.293 


